
memo 
To: 

From: 

Date:

Re: 

Cynthia Smith, Clinical Health Services

04/18/2022

STD/HIV-DIS/ HHS001120300010, Amendment No. 1

Honorable Members of Court:

Clinical Health Services respectfully requests authorization from Commissioners Court to
accept the amendment with the Department of State Health Services. The amendment is to
increase the amount of funding for the rest of calendar year 2022 by $149,444 for a total award
amount of $298,887, with no cash match from the County.

FY2022 STD/HIV-DIS Amendment grant

To control and prevent the spread of Sexually Transmitted Diseases

March 23, 2022 through December 31, 2022

$298,887.00

$0

Barbarah Martinez MSN, APRN, FNP-BC


